
August 21,2007 

Mr. William A. Young 
Chief of Police 
City of Deer Park 
P.O. Box 700 
Deer Park, Texas 77536-0700 

Re: Request for police report #2007-11542 

Dear Mr. Young: 

The Office of the Attorney General has received your request for a ruling and assigned your 
request ID# 292435. 

After reviewing your arguments and the submitted information, we have determined that 
your request does not present a novel or complex issue. Thus, we are addressing your claims 
in amemorandum opinion. You claim that the submitted information may be withheld from 
the requestor pursuant to section 552.108(a)(l) of the Government Code. We have 
considered your arguments and the submitted information and have determined that in 
accordance with section 552.108(a)(1) you may withhold the submitted information. 
However, you must release the basic information pursuant to section 552.108(c) of the 
Government Code. 

For more information on the cited exception, as well as information on the rights and 
obligations of governmental bodies and requestors, please refer to open government 
information contained on the Office of the Attorney General wehsite at www.oap.state.tx.us. 
You may aiso contact our Open Government Hotline at I -877-OPENTEX. 

Ene: Submitted documents 

cc: Safeeo Insurance 
Attn: Teresa Brooks144367 134301 5 
1600 North Collins, Suite 300 
Richardson, Texas 75080 
(wlo enclosures) 

I '  3 1 8 .  A l s l l h .  I i h i s ~ S ~ I  1 2 i 4 8  i i 1 : ( 5 : 2 1 4 6 3 2 i i l l i  a . u \ i . o , . + i , . s ~ , ~ i i  1 x 1 -  
,I,, fq,,,#l / , > , / I  ,,,,,> ~.,,! ,> , ,p , , , ,  z,,, :,j f;2,,pi"%t, J,#,,,t,.,i ,#,, I ! , , , :  I,,, 1 !,,#??, 


